there is merit in the allegation that Mrs. Allen-Davis failed to file her

required Statutory Declarations as outlined under Section 39, 41 C2) 41f4l

and 43 f 11 of the ICA, which states:

Section 39 of the ICA :

This Section requires public officials; who are in receipt of emoluments of

three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) or more, to submit

statutory declarations to the Director of Information and Complaints

outlining their assets, liabilities and income.

Section 41 f2) of the ICA

Section 41(2) requires that public officials who fall within the categories

published in the Gazette by the Commission to submit their statutory